= W F M

PARTS BOOK

WIRAIAN, HEEES, #9.

Please confirm the relative applications Ref. No,part No.
when buying the parts.

2. Rk, BEEIH

Thread tension & bobbin winder components

3. BBk ATERE  Main shaft & thread take-up components

4. $H1F. 1E#E4  Needle bar & hook components

5 ERL HEERG  Presser bar & tension release components

1
— 12+
o
[ &
1 %3"“ S

25

1 m'ﬁillﬁ Arm bed components Fs s BE MR ER Deacription Fg RS HE R AR Deacription s RS HE R AR Deacription s RS HE R B Deacription
Bt P 1 |K101020101| 1 |Z%k$ Arm thread guide left 1 |K014600832| 7 | #2$TM6X8 Screw M6X 8 1 |K115010801) 1 |$H#F LHEFLE Cap 1 |K101050101| 1 AEZRE Presser adjushing screw nut
2 |K101020201| 2 |#2$TSM4.37-40X6 Screw SM4.37-40X 6 2 |K101030201 | 1 | HkZkiEdFey Thread take-up pin 2 |K101040201) 1 |H57.8X6 Felt 2 |K101050201| 1 i E 25T Presser spring regulator
e——5 3 |K102020107| 1 |BFHRL&SE Electronic thread clamp 3 |K101092201 | 1 | sk Oil wick 3 |K101040301) 1 |$t4F EHE Needle bar bushing upper 3 |K101050301| 1 | AESH Presser guide bar
4 |K101020401| 2 |#2$TSM5.95-28 X7 Screw SM5.95-28 X7 4 |K101030401 | 1 | #kLeiEST Thread take-up lever 4+ |K101040401| 1 |$+4FM Needle bar,M 4 |K101050401| 1 A E# Presser adjushing spring
5 |K115090501| 1 |ZEZiE+4 Slow adjusting hook 5 |K101030501| 1 | Hk&&+F Thread take-up bar 4+ |K101040402) 1 | $+#FH Needle bar,H 5 |K101050501| 1 | E#F Presser bar
6 |K115111601| 1 |#2ESM4.37-40 Nut SM4.37-40 6 |K101030601 | 1 | H&4FRhME Thread take-up bar oil set 5 |K101040501 1 |\$HFFiEIEREER Slide block 6 |K101050301| 1 | EFHEZE Presser bar guide bracket
7 |K115090701| 1 |#54k4 Arm thread guide right 7 |K115021401| 1 | #[E8X 15.5 Washer 6 |K101040601) 1 |$HiTS5eHE Needle bar guide groove 7 |K115024801| 1 | #24TSM6.35-40%X8 Screw SM6.35-40X 8
8+ |K101020801| 1 |skZ2BAMHM Therad tension asm M 8 |K101030801| 2 | Hk&+FFiRsHMA Needle bearing 7 |K115024601) 2 |#2$TSM3.57-40X6 Screw SM3.57- 40X6 8 |K115034201| 1 | FLZE42x3.3 Rubber plug
8+ |K101020802| 1 |F#:s24AHH Therad tension asm H 9 |K101030901 | 1 | Pk&kphim Needle bar crank 8 |K101040801) 1 |$HTF THIELH Needle bar thread guide 9 |K101050901| 1 Fiyid Bl Oil ring
9 |K101022001 | 1 |#AZkiHsT Tension release supportting pin 10 |K101031001 | 1 | $H4FZESF Needle bar connecting rod 9+ |K101040901| 1 |$t#FF THEM Needle bar bushing lowerM 10 |K101051001| 1 EHFE Presser bar bushing lower
10 |K101022101| 1 |iAskFLREHE Thread tension assy 11 |K101031101 | 1 | $k&k phim A HERRET Screw (left twist) 9+ [K101040902) 1 |$H#F T#iEH Needle bar bushing lowerH 11 |K115031001| 1 | #8$TSM3.57-40X10.5 | Screw SM3.57-40X10.5
11 |K101022201| 1 |#2$TSM4.76-28 X6 Screw SM4.76-28X6 12 |K101031201 | 1 | $H4FiEiEsE Needle bar connection 10 |K101041001| 1 | $+42$TSM3.17-44X4.5 | Screw SM3.17- 44X4.5 12+ [K115030701| 1 FERIZBHEM Presser foot asm M
12 |K115090301 | 1 |ZFL4R Thread guide plate 13 |[K101031301| 1 | #24$TSM3.57-40 X7 Screw SM3.57-40 X7 11 |K101041101) 1 |$HHFILLIR Needle bar thread guide ring 12+|K115030702| 1 | [EMIZEHH Presser foot asm H
13 |K101010901| 1 |#2$TSMA4.76-28 X6 Screw SM4.76-28 X6 14 |K101031401 | 1 | Hk&+TEH Thread take-up lever asm 12+|K115024101) 1 |#1$t (DBXI)#14 Needle (DBXI)#14 13 |K101051301| 1 | #3888 Finger guard
14 |K101022501 | 1 |4esks84EH Bobbin winder unit 15 |[K101031501 | 1 | $+4Fghi® Counter weight 12+|K115024102) 1 |#1$+ (DPX5)#22 Needle (DPX5)#22 14 |K102050101| 1 | i&ERIFTHIAFAHE Hand lifter link asm
15 |K101022601| 3 |#2$TM5X 10 Screw M5X 10 16 |K101031601 | 1 | #2$TSM7.14-28X16 | Screw SM7.14-28 X16 13 |K115072501) 1 | <eigiR4Aft Gear and pinion asm 15 [K101051501| 1 A ERIATALAT Hank lifter link
16 [K101022701| 1 |#i%7] Cutter 17 |K101031701| 2 | #24$TSM6.35-40 X6 Screw SM6.35-40 X6 14 |K101041401) 1 | E#hiGi5% Gear 16 |K048050342| 8 | FHEIES Snap ring E5
17 |K101022801| 2 |#2§TSM3.57-40%X6 Screw SM3.57-40X6 18 |[K101031801| 1 | #24$TSM7.14-28 X 15.5 | Screw SM7.14-28 X155 15 |K101041501| 8 |#2$TSM6.35-40%X8 Screw SM6.35 - 40X 8 17 |K102051701| 1 | FREBIHIFT Lifting lever link
18 |K101022901| 1 |4R4kz8FkskAM Bobbin thread tension asm 19 [K101031901| 1 | ¥L3£6.8 Rubber Plug 6.8 16 |K101041601| 1 |44} 454 Pinion 18 [K102051801| 1 FERIF &R Lifting lever
19 |K101023001| 1 |M:iH$TZEE Rubberring 20 [K101032001| 1 | EHh@THE Main shaft front bushing 17 |K101041701) 1 |42 T4k Gear 19 |K048040342| 3 | 4[EIE4 Snap ring E4
20 |K169122701| 1 |MAEIFEME Tension release return spring 21 |K101032101 | 1 | 4548 S2IREN% Bobbin winder driving wheel 18 |K101041801 1 | Ti<rigse Pinion 20 |K101052001| 2 | RUFLAFIRLIEH Lever link pin
21 |K168070901| 1 |#AZk$d Tension release pin 22 |K012060832 | 2 | #24TM6X 8 Screw M6X8 19 |K101041901 1 |u24h Upright shaft 21 |K101052101| 2 | BAEEBREE (E) Washer
22 |K062400616| 3 [#25TM4X6 Screw M4 X6 23 |K101032301 | 1 | E#idhihE Bushing intermediate 20 |K101032401| 1 |#2$TSM5.95-28X10 Screw SM5.95- 28 X10 22 |K101052201| 1 YA ERIFLATI2$T Hinge screw
23 |K048040343| 1 |#4EE4 Retaining ring E4 24 |K101032401| 1 | #24TSM5.95-28 X 10 Screw SM5.95-28 X 10 21 |K101042101 1 |24 FH#HE Upright shaft bushing,upper 23 |K101052301| 1 | JR4LiF4AGIeRET Hinge screw
24 |K168070861| 1 |HEGEEZRER Solenoid setting plate 25 |K115024701 | 1 | EHhi%E Thrust collar 22 (K101042201 1 |SIATHE Upright shaft bushing,lower 24 |K125053401| 1 A E B R LA Lifting lever connecting rod
25 |K018400632| 1 |/A<fAIEHEMAX6 Hex bolts M4 X6 26 |K115024801 | 2 | #2£TSM6.35-40 X8 Screw SM6.35-40% 8 23 |K115072201| 1 |pEtRE{frsl Bobbing case holder 25 |K125052501| 1 BRIZIRA Knee lifter connecting rod
26 |K025040336| 1 |KZEM4 Big washer M4 27 |K101032701| 1 | bHyfStHE Main shaft bushing rear 24 |K125042401| 1 |#2$TSM4.37-40%8 Screw SM4.37- 40X 8 26 |K102050601| 1 | &EMICEEH Presser lifter cam shaft
27 |K169093901| 1 |ZEmh#s6.5X2 Cushion pad 6.5X 2 28 |K115024001 | 1 | oyt mEt Qil seal 25 |K101042501) 1 | THiFHE Bushing rear 27 |K152211301) 1 | [E#R Pressure plate
28 |K691220000| 1 |iEZkERELIEE Elec.tension release assy 29 |K125032901| 1 | E#h Main shaft 26 |K101042601) 1 | TihiE Thrust collar 28 |K101053301| 1 #2$TSM5.95-28 X9 Screw SM5.95-28X9
29 |K169123001| 1 |ML#isk= Solenoid cover 30 |K028060246 | 4 | apgkingg Spring washer 27 |K101042701| 2 |#2$TSM4.37-40X5 Screw SM4.37- 40X5 29 |K101054401| 1 | &EMIRF Hand lifter
30 |K125023001| 1 |gesksestyg Washer 31 |K018502032| 4 | #25TM5X20 Screw M5 X 20 28 |K115073201| 1 | THhrhHE Bushing middle 30 |K101054501| 1 #2$TSM3.57-40 X 9.5 Screw SM3.57-40 X9.5
31 |K062500816| 2 [4#24TM5X8 Screw M5 X 8 32 |K125030501 | 1 | k4R Motor rotor assy 29 |K101041901) 1 |44 Lower shaft 31 |K101054601| 1 FRE3T7 Washer 3.7
FS | MRS Lt IR E# Deacription 32 |K125101801| 2 |EIjhizsk Oil return joint 33 |K125033301| 1 | F#p Hand wheel assy 30 |K168051401 1 |RihE Pump sleeve 32 |K081004070| 1 | OZE7.2X1.8 Rubber ring
1 |K1002502 1| HRAH Machine cover assy 34 |K012501032| 2 | #2$TM5% 10 Screw M5 X 10 31 |K115073401 1 |3t Oil seal 33 |K101056401| 1 | AEBETAMN Presser spring regulator assy
2 |K168010301) 1 |E4RE Face plate gasket 35 |K102030701| 1 | BXHh#8L Coupling,L 32 |K115071901 1 | THAFR;HE Oil wick 34 |K125053501| 1 | (AEMIFEEIE Lifting lever electromagnet
3 |K168010201 1 | E4R Face plate arm 36 |K125033601| 1 | EE@HZER Coupling,R 33 |K115071401| 1 |ThpRiMERET Oil seal screw 35 |K062500816| 4 | #2$TM5X8 Screw M5X8
4 |K115010701| 2 | EI#RIATTIRFLE Rubber plug 34 |K115072301 1 |ptesafe Hook asm
5 |K062710812| 14 | #2$TSM4.76-28%9 Screw SM4.76-28 X 9 35 |K115072401 1 |4y Bobbin
6 |K125010601| 1 | RER Side plate 36 |K115072701| 1 |#gi @A Bobbin case asm
7 |K125010701) 1 | FRERE Gasket 37+|K101043701 1 | HFiBRIEAHEM Needle bar guide grooreM
8 |K101010801| 1 | BREATHNE Thread take-up lever cover 37+|K101043702| 1 |§HiFiBtRIEAMH Needle bar guide grooreH
9 |K101010901| 4 |#2$TSM4.76-28X6 Screw SM4.76-28 X 6 38 |K014760432| 1 |#24TSM5.95-28 X4 Screw SM5.95- 28X 4
10 |K101011001| 2 | FLZE12.2 Rubber plug 12.2 39 |K115071601| 1 |37X12X5 Oil seal 7X 12 X 5
11 |K115011401) 4 | FLZE8.5 Rubber plug 8.5 40 |K125044001| 2 |OZYE19.5X2.6 O'ring 19.5 X 2.6
12 |K115011101 1| FL#E37.8 Rubber plug 37.8 41 |K125044101| 1 |3$7.5X22X7.4 Oil seal 75X 22X 7.4
13 [K101011301| 1 | FLZE20 Rubber plug 20
14 (K101011401| 1 | FLZE21 Rubber plug 21
15 |[K101011801| 1 HEWRA Slide plate components
16 [K101011901| 1 | 4R Slide plate
17 |K101012001| 1 | HE4RE Bed slide spring
18 |K101012101| 2 | HEHREIRET Screw
19+|K115023401| 1 | $HHRM Needle plate M
19+K115023402| 1 | §tH#RH Needle plate H
20 |K115023501| 2 | #2$TSM4.37-40X 6 Screw SM4.37-40X 6
21 |K125010401| 2 | JR#Z4HE Bed screw stud
22 |K028060246| 2 | FAEHET6 Spring washer T6
23 (K101012601| 1 | &HihBSEE Edeg winding device
24 |K125012401| 1 | ERERITLE Thread guide ring
25 |K125012801) 1 | BitRA% Brand
26 |K124120901 1 | HEME Oil window
27 |K115012501 4 | BUSRRHNET Rivet
28 |K101013201| 2 | #2$TSM4.37-40X5.5 | Screw SM4.37-40%X 5.5
29 (K101013301] 2 | FLZ8.8 Rubber plug 8.8
30 |K125013001) 2 | FL2&15.3 Rubber plug 15.3
31 (66488-1 1| $ER Plate
32 |66489-2 1| FBRISRIR Model Plate




6. %#ERH Feed mechanism components

7.

7

£B4 Feed adjusting mechanism components

8. BFEIL&EMH  Automatic thread trimmer components

10. JHEREIRERE Ol reservoir & knee lifter components

11. #=%E84  Control components

55 | B8RS HE WEEIR Deacription
1+ |K125110101| 1 | ERTRR Display screen
1+ |K125110102| 1 RIER TR Display screen
2 |K014500532| 2 | #2ETM5X 5 Screw M5 X5
3+ |K125110201| 1 | $=#IF64H1 Control box assy
3+ |K125110202| 1 | $=4I554H4 Control box assy
4 |K125110301| 1 |#1ERS% Operating screen traverse
5 |K101011701| 3 | #2$TM5X 35 Screw M5 X35
6 |K108502232| 1 | 42£TM5X 22 Screw M5 X 22
7 |K125110401| 1 | HEEGEE Rubber cap
e | wns HE WELER Deacription Fe | wns HE WELERR Deacription Fs | RS HE IR B Deacription e bt HE WIRLHEHR Deacription
1+ |K101060101| 1 | ZEFFAMLM Connecting rod asm M 1+ |K102070301 | 1 | fBI3EREFM Feed rod M 1 |K125080101| 1 | §l1ZEM#e Thread trimmer cam 1 |K115085501| 5 | @&k Qil pipe clamp 12. Bt Accessorie
1+ |K101060102 | 1 | ZEAFZAMEH Connecting rod asm H 1+ |K102070302| 1 | {8/ RHEFFH Feed rod H 2 |K014771082| 2 | H2ETSM6. 35-40%X 8 Screw SM6.35-40%8 2 |K125102601| 2 | PEHERE (8) Connecting tubing, S
2 |K101060201 | 1 | ERHEAF Rocker shaft connecting rob 2 |K048050342| 2 | $4EIES Snap ring E5 3 |K115110601| 2 | FH[ES. 4 Washer5.4 3 |K168062601| 1 | fHimm Oil feeding pipe
3 |K101060301| 1 | ¥&FFEHF Feed dog driving connecting rob 3 |K101070301| 1 | fBlEERHEE Feed regulator pin 4 |K125080401| 3 | FEARUEEIM3 X5 Screw M3X5 4 |K125101801 1 | [EIHEL Oil Return Tie-in
4 |K101060401 | 1 | FERMEO O Feeding eccentric wheel 4 |K101062401| 2 | #2£TSM3. 57-40X 6 Screw SM3.57-40 X6 5 |K125082501| 1 | B)JIEMR Knife holder presser plate 5 |K125101901( 1 | SHZZH4MIRT Oil reservoir oil baffle plate
5 |K048200142| 1 | $4EC20 Retaining ring 5+ |K101070501| 1 | 3&HHET55EM Feed regulator M 6 |K125082201| 1 | S3Zkas Protect needle patch 6 |K125101201| 1 | SHEZH Oil reservoir gasket
6 |K101060601| 2 | HZ$TSM6.35-40 X 11 Screw SM6.35-40X 11 5+ |K101070502| 1 | &44ET588H Feed regulator H 7 |K101080701| 1 | #2$TSM3. 57-40X 5 Screw SM3.57-40X5 7 |Ki25101101| 1 | R Oil reservoir
7 |K101060701 | 1 FERMR O ER Feeding eccentric wheel cover 6 |K101070601| 1 |ERHEAHEHE Feed regulator brushing 8 [K125080601| 4 | &) TR FNFILIRETMAX 6 Hinge screw M4X6 8 |K028060246| 4 | FAFEHETE Spring washer T6
8 |K101042001| 2 | #24TSM3.57-40 X6 Screw SM3.57-40 X6 7 |Ko12501032| 2 | #24TM5X 10 Screw M5X10 9 |K125081901] 1 | T)SRIGHEAT Knife holder connecting rod,S 9 |K018064032| 2 | #2$TM6X40 Screw M6X40
9 |K101060901 | 1 | ERHEATSH Feeding eccentric rod pin 8 |K101070801| 1 | EEHHE+ 22t Feed regulator shaft 10 |K125082001| 1| JIBRACHERT Knife holder connecting rod,L 10 |K018062032] 2 | #24TM6X 20 Screw M6 X20
10 |K101022801| 3 | Z$TSM3.57-40 X6 Screw SM3.57-40X6 o |ktot070001| 1 |iEmHETeEE Feed regulator screw 11 1K125082101) 1| HILX AR Thread trimmer lever 11 |K028040246 2 | EEBMETA Spring washer T4
11 |K101061101| 1 | 3&TFEEATH{LIZET Hinge screw 10 |K101071001| 1 | ERHEHA Spring 12 |K018501432) 1 mzsmgxm ic,rfewh'v:gxg 12 |K018401436) 2 | #B4TMAX 14 Screw M4 X 14
12+ |K101061201| 1 SRR H R EE 2B 1M Feed adjust link assy M 11 |K102070601| 1 | IEEHEN Pin :i E;i?g;;g; ; ;gﬂi’; NEIteM4D ol 13 |K101052701| 1 PRz E (F) Qil proof sealing ring ,H
12+ |K101061202| 1 | ERHEZHIREESHH Feed adjust link assy H 12+ |K125071201| 1 | EERLEEAESAM Feed dialM 15 |k125081801| 1 7’]‘%2‘&# Knife holder washer 14 |K115080901| 1 | #2FTM8X12.5 Screw M8X12.5
13 |K101061301| 1 | ERHEENREA Adjusting link fulcrum shaft,R 12+ |K125071202| 1 | XA} EERESHEH Feed dialH 16 |Ki2s081601| 1 | LR Knife holder.U 15 |K125101501| 1 | HAIERITREH Hand lifter pin
14 [K101032401| 2 | #2$TSM5.95-28 X 10 Screw SM5.95-28 X 10 13 [K115047301| 1 | EHIEEAESHIS Feed dial spring 17 |K125081401| 1 | EEh7] Movable knif’e,u 16 | K062400616) 2 | HZETMAX6 Screw M4 X6
15 |K101061501| 1 | BERHRFNREEZL Adjusting link fulcrum shaft,L 14 |K101071501 | 1 | #2$TSW4. 76-28X 18 Screw SM4.76-28X 18 18 |Ki15111301| 3 | EETSN4. 37 Screw SM4.37 17 |K125101601| 1 | JZERAM Floating ball assy
16+ |K101061601| 2 | BERZEIRFNIEN Connecting link short pin,M 15 |K115040701| 2 | 0ZEL[E9.2X2.7 Rubber ring 19 |K125080501| 1 | HEARETONA. 37-40X6 Screw SM4.37-40X6 18 |K125103201) 1 | EHEHE (i) Connecting tubing, L
16+ [K101061602| 2 | ERMEIEBNIRH Connecting link short pin,H 16 [K102070701| 1 | fB|i&43) gh A 4R 14 Feed reverse arm asm 20 |K125081501| 1 | T&)7] Movable knife,D 19 |K125102701| 1 | HA[ERG Knee press cross shaft
17 [K101061701| 2 | FERHIBENIR Connecting link long pin 17 [K101071801| 1 | #24TSM4. 76-28 %18 Screw SM4.76-28 X 18 21 |K125080501| 1 | ENJJE{IE Motorial positiong return spring 20 |K125102901| 1 | HA BN 5 47 Connecting rod vertical
18 |K101061801| 2 | FRIBNEIEH Walking foot short pin 18 [K101071901| 1 | fEliXHIHI 3 Feed reverse spring 22 |K125082401| 1 | PNLkiHE Thread shear cam rock arm assy 21 |K125103001| 1 | SW[a B4 3 Spring
19 |K115047001| 2 | #24TSM3.57-44 X6.5 Screw SM3.57-44X6.5 19 [K101072001| 1 | $EENIREEE (I Adjusting link spring 23 |K101032401| 1 | #2£TSM5.95-28 X 10 Screw SM5.95-28X 10 22 |K101100901| 1 | $5EE10 Snap ring E10
20+ |K115046901| 1 £ FM Feed dogM 20 |K101072101| 1 | EEENIREES IR Adjusting link guide spring 24 |K115112201| 1 | hiBHHE Crank shaft bushing 23 |K115060201| 1 | BRizHEsk Bracket
20+ |K115046902| 1 | X#IZFH Feed dog H 21 |K101072201| 2 | #Z$TSM4. 37-40X 5 Screw SM4.37-40X5 25 |K101082501| 1 | Zh71URBH%H Thread trimmer cam lever shaft 24 |K115060301| 2 | $EKIBEIM6X 15 Screw M6 X 15
21+ |K101062101| 1 | ZFZRZAHEM Feed bar assy,M 22 |K101072301| 1 | FIEEEIER Feed spring hood 26 |K101082601| 1 | ZJIURFNIEFFEEAH Therad trimmer cam lever unit 25 |K115060401| 1 | $EL42$TM6X 24 Screw M6 X 24
21+ |K101062102| 1 FAL4H{EH Feed bar assy,H 23 |K101072401| 1 | fFli%#IRFEH Feed reverse shaft 27 |K101031701| 1 | #2$TSM6.35-40X6 Screw SM6.35-40 X6 26 |K101101301| 1 T2 M6 Nut M6
22 |K101062201| 1 | ZFZR4H Feed bar shaft 24 |K115045001| 1 | OfiZ[E7.3X1.6 Rubber ring 28 |K115113001| 1 | B JIIRBNIBAT B AL Spring 27 [K101101401| 1 | PRIZIFFTEREIM6X 30 Screw M6 X 30
23+ |K101062301| 1 | ZFZEM Feed bar,M 25 |K101072601| 1 | $]JI3RZN d %A Forked shaft 29 |K115112801| 1 | E{UEERIEE Collar 28 |K101101501| 1 | X [EHAAERIIEET Screw
23+ |K101062302| 1 | ZF%EH Feed bar,H 26 |K101020401| 2 | #2$TSM5.95-28%X7 Screw SM5.95-28X 7 30 |K125082601| 1 | 1ZkIREN%H Thread trimmer cam lever shaft 29 |K115060101| 1 | BRIZZHEM Knee pad plate asm
24 |K101062401| 1 B2$TSM3. 57-40X 6 Screw SM3.57-40 X 6 27 |K101072801| 1 | iR FRELE Recerse feed lever stopper 31 |K048060342| 1 | 4EIE6 Retaining ring,E6 30 |K115060901| 1 BINGRRR Knee pad rubber blanket
25 |K101062501| 1 | SFZRRE Feed holder 28 |K101072901| 1 | #24TM5 X 18 Screw M5 X 18 32 |K115113201| 1 | $E4TERES Washer 8 31 |K101101801| 1 | #&REXEESZZe Knee pad plate support
26 |K101062601| 1 | #24TSM4.37-40X7 Screw SM4.37-40X7 29 |K101073001| 1 | FIERHRF Reverse feed control lever 33 |K115113101| 1 | BURZEE Cushion mat 32 |K115060801| 1 | SZZEiETIZETM6X 12 Screw M6 X 12
27 |K101062701| 1 | 4B4TSM4.76-28%12 Screw SM4.76-28X 12 30 |K101073101| 2 | 424TSM6.35-28X13.5 Screw SM6.35-28 X13.5 34 |K101083401\ 1 | FREERIESK Solencid plug 33 [K115060601| 1 | PEIRHR Knee pad plate
28 |K125062801 | 1 | 3l Feed rocker shaft 31 |K125073101| 1 | EIEHEIERHTAT Reverse feed connecting link 35 |K101083501| 1 | ERESKIESkIZET Screw 34 |K115060701| 1 | FgdEsze Knee pad plate support 55 | whs | s8R A Deacription
29 |K101062901 | 2 | EEAMHIZE Thrust collar 32 |Ko4g090342| 1 | PHEIE9 Snap ring E9 36 |K101083601| 1 | FEEERELES Washer 5 35 |K115060501) 1 | RHF Knee pad upright shaft 1 |Ki15150101] 3 | 42D Bobbin
30 |K101063001 | 2 | SZ4TSH6. 35-40X4 Screw SM6.35-40 X 4 33 |K101073401| 1 | EEHMEIEHRIEAR feed .everse arm asm 87 \K101083701| 1 | FLBEERER IR LR Rubber washer , 36 |Ki25102801) 1 | $AFEREE Knee press lifter rod 2+ |K115024101| 4 | HLEHDBX1-(#14) Needle (DBX1) #14
31 |k101063101| 2 | BERUmETHE Feed rocker shaft crank 34 |K101073501| 1 | 42ESN6. 35-28 Nut SM6.35-28 38 |K101083801) 1 | BYLLARAASRAR Thread trimmer solenoid base 37 k125108101 1 | $E& Tray 2+ |K115024102 4 | HLEHDPX5-(#22) Needle (DPX5) #22
32 |ko4s1d0142| 2 | $4EC14 Retaining ring 35 |K101073601| 1 | 42EFSMA. 37-40 Nut SM4.37-40 jg mlg;g:g: i EgS@Mg 95-28 X 14 a’c;:hwerseMses-zst 38 |Ki2st03s01| 1 | msk magnet 3 |K115150301| 1 | iZERERSELEME Rubber hinge asm
33+ |K101063301| 1 | iE4}pR4EM Feed rocker shaft crank,M 36 |K125073701| 1 | fBl4gFRRESKAH Quick reverse solenoid assy a1 |Ki2s08a101| 1 | BUEEeRmEELE M Shear line electromagnet assy 39 |K125103901| 1 | EigkZesEiasT Magnet mounting screw 4 |K115150401| 2 | HLkBHE Head hinge
33+ |K101063302| 1 | EA}EAHHH Feed rocker shaft crank,H 37 |K101073801| 1 | #B4TSM4. 37-40%8.5 Screw SM4.37-40X8.5 - 5 |K115150501| 2 | HlKERHEE Rubber cushion
34 |K101063401| 1 | iEFIEHAREY Walking foot middle pin 38 |K125073901| 1 | SkikiEHF Reverse feed connecting link SR X N Fs | wws B YRR Deacription 6 |K125120601| 2 | SkERBHAEH(K) Head cushion
35 |K101063501| 2 | #B$TSMA.76-28X15.5 | Screw SM4.76-28X155 39 |K048120342| 1 | $4EIE12 Snap ring E12 9. fimiAEEM  Oil lubrication components 1 K101090101] 1 | #BETSN3. 57-44%4.5 Scrow SM3.57-44%4.5 7 |K115050701| 14 | 4247 Screw
36+ |K101063601| 1 R I 5 B AAM Rear crank asm,M 40 |K101074101| 1 | $KiSEE16 Plunger washer 16 2 |K125091301| 1 TEEBFA AR Arm oil shield 8 |K125120801| 2 | KERRHAEH (/) Head cushion
36+ |K101063602| 1 | ¥4 /5 H4HH Rear crank asm,H 41 |K101074201| 1 | $KHRE Rubber plunger 3 |K101090301| 1 | [EIHEE Oil felt 9 |K115152001) 1 | EFFAH Connecting rod asm
37 |K101063701| 1 | #2EFSM7.14-28 Nut SM7.14-28 42 |K101074301| 1 | §kihuass Plunger spring 4 |K101054601| 1 | FHE3.7 Washer3.7 10 |K115151901| 1 | KSiME Oil reserivir
38 |K125063801| 1 | fAZFH Feed driving shaft 43 [K101074401 1 | fEIEEH}ERBESRA G Reverse feed magnet asm 5 |K125002201| 1 | $REHEEL Aluminium pipe joint 11 |K115151301) 1| #lKEF Head cover
39 |K101063901| 1 | ¥AFXFHHE Driving shaft crank 44 |K048040342| 2 | $4EE4 Snap ring E4 6 |K101000601| 1 | EljfEEdE Oil felt presser 12 |K115151401) 1 | ZRZRLA1F2DR Cotton stand assy,2DR
40 |k101064001| 1 | #B4TSM4.37-40X12 Screw SM4.37-40X 12 45 |K101074601| 1 | EkiESES Plunger arm pin 7 |k101090701| 1 | SHIZKEIREARLAM: Oil thread board asm. 13 |K125121301| 1 | FIZIRERH Instruction book
41+ |K101064101| 1 | BEBHEFNREMHNM Comecting link asm,M 46 |K101074701| 2 | 424TSM5. 95-28X 12 Screw SM5.95-28X 12 8 |K115031001| 2 | #Z$TSM3.57-40%10.5 Screw SM3.57-40X10.5 14 K125121401| 1 | BHLRHH Instruction book
41+ |K101064102| 1 | ERHEFHIREHH Comecting link asm,H 47 |K028060246| 1 | A EET6 Spring washer T6 9 |K101000901| 1 | HE&E Oil sight window 15 |K115151601| 1 | 482271 (/v) Plastic cover
42 |K125064201| 2 | ERHAFHTE Feed feed shaft sleeve,M 48 |K125074901| 1 | {EI4&FF K44 Reverse sewing switch 10 |K101091001| 1 HEEE Rubber ring 16 |K115151701| 1 | #2£7) (h) Screw dirver
43 |K125064301| 2 | iHE14X23 X5 Oil seal 14X 23 X5 49 |K101010901| 2 | #Z$TSM4. 76-28%X6 Screw SM4.76-28 X6 11 |K101091101| 1 | iH3 Pump unit 17 |K115151801) 1 | #2£7] (K) Screw dirver
44 |K101040201| 2 | EF7.8X6 Felt 7.8 X 6 50 |K101075101| 2 | PHE6 Washer 6 12 |K028050246| 1 | EHES Spring washer 5 18 |K102120101| 1 | HlKHEAE Head rest
51 |K101075201| 1 | $4EIES Snap ring E5 13 |K115072601| 1 | FEFEIBETMA.37-40X12 | Screw SM4.37-40X12 19 |K102120301| 1 | P& Inner Box
52 |K101053301| 2 | #24TSM5. 95-28 X9 Screw SM5.95-28 X9 14 |K028060246| 2 | MEEHES6 Spring  washer 6 20 |K115151201| 1 | BE$k Magnet
15 |K101074701| 1 | 4Z$TSM5.95-28X 14 Screw SM5.95-28X 14 21 |K115150701| 8 | BE$T Spike
16 |Kiot091601| 1 | hEEREEH Oil pump support 22 |K115160601| 1 | BEE 9X19 Self sealing bag 9 X 19
17 |kiot091701] 1 | ftmEEL Rubber joint 23 |K115160701| 1 | E#E 7% 10 Self sealing bag 7 X 10
18 |K125091801| 1 i fhE Main shaft oil tube 24 |K115160801| 1 | BE % 14X20 Self sealing bag 14X 20
19 |K125002101| 1 | MEMEREIETET Oil adjusting screw 25 [K115050501| 3 | Rzl 3% 100 Cable ties 3% 100
20 |K125092001| 1 | OELE3.5X1.6 Rubber ring 3.5X 1.6 26 |K125122601) 1 | VAR Governor
21 |Kiot092201| 3 | %k Wick 27 |K125122701| 6 | FAZk3k Cord holder
22 |K115050501| 1 | FRAzfL# Cable ties 28 |K125122801) 1 | #&k Plug




	525零件手册(1)-1【原檔修改+建立外框】
	525零件手册(1)-2【原檔修改+建立外框】



